 Electronic
 Pressure Measurement
 Intrinsically Safe Pressure Transmitter for applications in
hazardous environments and shipbuilding industry
Model IS-20-S, IS-21-S, IS-20-F, IS-21-F
Data Sheets for related models:
Pressure Transmitter for Shipbuilding and Off-Shore; model S-10; see data sheet PE 81.17
Intrinsically Safe Level Probe for applications in hazardous environments; model IL-10; see data sheet PE 81.23

DIN 175301-803 A, L-connector
PUR,
Order code: A4 and S (GL approval)
ATEX: 1/2 G
M 12x1
Circular connector
Order code: M4
ATEX: 1/2 G
*)
G 1/2
EN 837
Order code: GD
 Pressure connections IS-20-S and IS-20-F
For installation and safety instructions see the operating instructions for this product.
For tapped holes and welding sockets please see Technical Information IN 00.14 for download at www.wika.de
*) Connectors are not included in delivery.
Flying leads
for conductor cross section
0.5 mm 2, AWG 20 with end splices,
conductor outer diameter 6.8 mm,
PUR
IP 67
Order code: DL
ATEX: 1/2 G
Case
Electrical connections IS-2X-S
G 1/4
EN 837
Order code: GB
1/4 NPT
per „Nominal size for
US standard tapered
pipe thread  NPT“
Order code: NB
1/ 2 NPT
per „Nominal size for
US standard tapered
pipe thread  NPT“
Order code: ND
Page 4 of 6 WIKA Data Sheet PE 81.52 ∙ 09/2007
G 1
0 ... 0.1 up to 0 ... 1.6 bar
Order code: 85
 Pressure connections IS-21-S and IS-21-F, flush diaphragm
G 1
acc. EHEDG **)
0 ... 0.1 up to 0 ... 16 bar
Order code: 83